

Shelby Chty Judge of Probate, AL 05/31/2018 11:59:13 AM FILED/CERT

STATE OF

ALABAMA

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED)SS.

COUNTY OF

SHELBY

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION to the undersigned paid by the Grantee herein, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC, (hereinafter called the Grantor) has granted, bargained and sold, and does by these presents grant, bargain, sell and convey unto THE SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT, its successors and assigns, (hereinafter called the Grantee), the following described property situated in Shelby County, Alabama:

Lot 80, according to the Survey of Final Plat of Waterford Village Sector 5 Phase 2, as recorded in Map Book 36. Page 47, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

The conveyance is made subject to unpaid taxes and assessments, if any, and to any outstanding rights of redemption from foreclosure sale.

No word, words, or provisions of this instrument are intended to operate as or imply covenants or warranty except the following: Grantor does hereby specially warrant the title to said property against the lawful claims of all persons claiming by, through or under the Grantor.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above described property together with all rights and privileges incident or appurtenant thereto, unto the said The Secretary of Housing and Urban Development, his successors and assigns, forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC, a Limited Liability Company, has caused this conveyance to be executed in its name by its undersigned signor, this 24 day of 340000 2018.

Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC

Its: Contract Management Coordinator

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

Evelte Morales undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, hereby certify that _, whose name as contact Management One has of Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC, is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he she as such officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said a Limited Liability Company. Personally Known To Me

Given under my hand and scal this 24 day of January

Notary Public.

My Commission Expires:

Mariene Saunders

This instrument prepared by Robert J. Wermuth Stephens Millirons, P.C. P.O. Box 307 Huntsville, Alabama 35804 RE: 1258 Village Trail, Calera, AL

Grantee address: Information Systems & Networks Corporation Shepherd Mall Office Complex 2401 NW 23rd Street, Suite 1D Oklahoma City, OK 73107

Notary Public State of Florida Marlene Saunders My Commission FF 923278 Expires 10/01/2019

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

Ihis	Document must be filed in acc	ordance with Code of Alabama 19	975, Section 40-22-1	
Grantor's Name	Ocwen Loan Servicing	Grantee's Name US Dept. of HUD		
Mailing Address	1100 Virginia Drive		Mailing Address Atlanta Homeownership Center	
	Fort Washington, PA 19034		40 Marietta St., Five Points Plaza	
			Atlanta, GA 30303	
Property Address	1258 Village Trail	Date of Sale	01/24/2018	
	Calera, AL 35040	Total Purchase Price		
		or	Ψ	
		Actual Value	\$	
		or		
		Assessor's Market Value	\$ 107600.00	
The purchase price evidence: (check of Bill of Sale Bill of Sale Sales Contract Closing Stater	ne) (Recordation of docur	this form can be verified in the nentary evidence is not required to the last section of the last section	ed)	
If the conveyance of above, the filing of	document presented for rec this form is not required.	ordation contains all of the red	quired information referenced	
		Instructions		
Grantor's name and the	d mailing address - provide ir current mailing address.	the name of the person or pe	rsons conveying interest	
Grantee's name an to property is being	d mailing address - provide conveyed.	the name of the person or pe	rsons to whom interest	
Property address -	the physical address of the	property being conveyed, if a	vailable.	
Date of Sale - the o	late on which interest to the	property was conveyed.		
Total purchase pric being conveyed by	e - the total amount paid fo the instrument offered for r	r the purchase of the property ecord.	, both real and personal,	
conveyed by the ins	property is not being sold, strument offered for record. or the assessor's current ma	This may be evidenced by an	both real and personal, being appraisal conducted by a	
excluding current us responsibility of valu	se valuation, of the property	etermined, the current estimated as determined by the local of the purposes will be used and the control of the current estimated.	fficial charged with the	
accurate. I further u	of my knowledge and belief nderstand that any false sta ted in <u>Code of Alabama 19</u>	atements claimed on this form	d in this document is true and may result in the imposition	
Date <u>5/22/2018</u>		Print Caitlin E. Bould	lin	
		0 11 - 0		

Caitlin & Bouldin Unattested Sign (Grantor/Grantee/Owner/Agent) circle one rified by) 20180531000190820 2/2 \$19.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL Form RT-1 **Print Form** 05/31/2018 11:59:13 AM FILED/CERT